District 1 - (305) 393-6!51 .
1625 N. French Dr New Mexico Form C-140
Hobbs. NM 88241-1650 Revised 06/99

District II - (505) 748-1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Anesa, M 85210 Oil Conservation Division L SUBI::LKITJ sf’J”c‘f}ﬁ’E'g
?&g‘;;o'gm(zg’;éj 6178 2040 South Pachec?o Street " TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
District LV - (505) 827-713} (505) 827-7131
APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
l. Operator and Well :
Operator name & address OGRID Number
XTO Energy Inc. o
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Pnone
DARRIN STEED 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number
BLANCO LS 13 30-045-06857
UL Section Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
G 01 27N 08w 1,650 NORTH 1,850' EAST SAN JUAN
1. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
08/31/01
Date Workover Completed:
09/09/01 SURFACE COMMINGLE & INSTALL COMPRESSOR
. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.
(\\ . ; ~ n/ ’ )
Signature’\, rg’;g=;a- o © / Title __Produgtion Enqn Qr i\ Date b/G/OL/
suascmseo ND SWORN TO before me thlséz_\_/'/,d (/ L] . 12002
Notary Public
My Commission expires: [i‘ /‘ 200 L/

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Weill Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon OF- ©G , 200/

S%Msm Supervisor OCD District Date
M,Z A2 Tsc Z Of-08 ~2002

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:
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BLANCO

f —

[Well # 013 |[PICTURED CLIFFS 1

Objective:
Surf cmgl

831/01
Dug ditch fr/mtr run outlet to comp loc (@ Blanco #14 for surf cmgl. SDFN.

9101

Inst 2" 300S flg vivs on mtr run inlet & outlet. Inst & conn welded 3" S40 FB pipe fr'mtr run outlet to
comp loc (@ Blanco #14 for surf cmgl. Chg'd Blanco #13 EPFS sales mtr #71152 & RTU #662 10 alloc
mtr 222039 & RTU #8011. Chg'd Blanco #14 EPFS sales mtr #72269 & RTU #672 to CDP sales mtr.
SDWO auto re-inst.

9/5,01

Ditched in new auto cables & reconn RTU @ Blanco #14 CDP sales mtr. SDFN.

9/6/01

Set new SCS WH screw comp. Dug suc & disch line ditches fi/sep outlet comp manifold. Beg inst of comp suc
control manifold & welded 3" S40 FB pipe suc line & welded 2" S40 FB pipe disch line to comp manifold.
Ditched in new auto cables to WH & pit tnk float alarm. Wired in end devices & terminated cables in RTU.
Ditched in new auto cables f/RTU @ Blanco #14 CDP sales mtr to comp. Inst comp suc, disch & status end
devices. Wired in end devices on comp & terminated cables in RTU. SDFN. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.)

9/7/01
Std comp. Compl inst of comp suc & disch lines & suc control manifold. Backfilled ditches. Inst comp scrubber
dump line to pit tnk. Cleaned loc. SDFN. Start up sched 9/7/01. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.).

9/8/01
SDWO ck rpr @ Blanco #14. Start-up resched for 9/8/01. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.)

9/9/01
Prep comp for start-up. SITP 250 psig, SICP 250 psig. OWU & std new SCS WH screw comp ‘@ 1:00 p.m.,
9/8.01. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.)
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BLANCO LS

Well:
Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC.
Township: 27.0N Range:
Section: 1 Unit:
Land Type F County:
Accumulated:
Oit: 0 (BBLS)
Water: 5 (BBLS)
Year: 1998

osw
G
San Juan

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month

January 0 422
February 0 324
March 0 345
April 0 275
May 0 184
June 0 198
July 0 183
August 0 13
September 0 55
October 0 26
November 0 0
December 0 28
Total 0 2053
Year: 1999

[=NoNeNoNeNoNoNoNeNoNeNoNo)

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
0
31
335

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month

January 0 0
February 0 0
March 0 745
April 0 177
May 0 146
June 0 131
July 0 76
August 0 192
September 0 194
October 0 166
November 0 178
December 0 88
Total 0 2093
Year: 2000
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0
0
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
29
29
303

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month

January 0 145
February (0] 152
March 0 144
April 0 115
May 0 154

[oNeNeNeNol

30
29
31
30
31

No.:
API:

Gas:
Days Prodi

[eNeoNoNoNeNeNeoNoNoNo e

COO0OO0OO0O0CDOCDOODOOO

OO O OO

13
3004506857

218453 (MCF)
7141 (Days)

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oit Accum. Gas(MCF)

422

746
1091
1366
15650
1748
1931
1944
1999
2025
2025
2053

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

2053
2053
2798
2975
3121
3252
3328
3520
3714
3880
4058
4146

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

4291
4443
4587
4702
4856




June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year:

2001

85
124
91
208
185
202
165
1770

OO OO0 O0O0Oo

25
28
28
30
31
28
31
352

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

75
98
13
51
43
16
19
7
454
830
736
684
3026

OO OO0 O0OOOCOOO0O0OO

26
27
13
26
24
10
19
7
23
31
30
30
266

OO OO OOO

e oleBololoNololoNoEesNe]

4941
5065
5156
5364
5549
5751
5916

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

5991
6089
6102
6153
6196
6212
6231
6238
6692
7522
8258
8942




