District I - (505) 393-6151 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs. NM 88241-1950 District II - (505) 748-1283 311 S. First Artesia. NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

## New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 JUN 2002

SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

## APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

I. Operator and Well											
Operator name & address  OGRID Number											
XTO Energy Inc.											
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1											
Farmington, NM 87401 Contact Party Phone											
Contact Party DARRIN STEED Phone 505-324-1090											
Property Name Well Number API Number											
		BLANCO LS 13									
UL	Section	Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line		rom The	J	Vest Line	County	
G	01	27N	08W	1,650	NORTH	1,	850'		EAST SAN JUAN		
II. Workover											
Date Workover Commenced: Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):											
08/31/											
09/09/	orkover Cor	npietea:	CUDE	ACE COMMINIC	E 9 INCTALL C	CAAD	BESSON				
					LE & INSTALL C						
	III. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.										
IV.	IV. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at										
.,	least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.										
V. AFFIDAVIT:											
State of New Mexico											
	) SS.										
	County of <u>San Juan</u> )  Darrin Steed, being first duly sworn, upon oath states:										
			Operator		st duly sworr, up epresentative of				ovo rofo	ranged Mall	
	1.										
	2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this										
Well.											
<ol> <li>To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table for this Well are complete and accurate.</li> </ol>											
		TOF THIS VV	en are c	ompiete and acc	ourate.		,				
Signati	$(ro(\cdot))$	a	C. 199	<del>-   j</del>	Title Production	n Enc	inod	_	Data 4	0/6/02	
Signati	016 <u>V</u>		AND S	MOPN TO before	e me this		11/2/1/2	e /	, <u>1 2002</u>	014102	
	305	SOCKIDED	AND S	WORIN TO DEIOI	e me mis <u>wyt</u> ua	'YPI -	11000	<del>- /                                   </del>	, 12002	·	
					4	どわ レ		$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{I}}$	No.	ν l	
Notary Public /											
NAV. Co.	mminoior	. avniran:	9-1	-2004	Notally Pt	IDIIC	U			į	
My Commission expires: 9-1-2004 Notary Public //											
FOR O	L CONSE	RVATION	DIVISIO	NUSE ONLY:							
VI.											
	This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the										
	Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the										
	Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was										
	comple	téd on ${\cal O}$	9-0	9,2001						•	
				,,	•						
Signatur	District S	upervisor /	7		OCD Distric	ct		Date			
1	// // .				100-	_	111			2 4	
Un.	ulie	/Ler	en		AZT	50 1		106	<u> - 08</u>	-2002	
								_			
VII.	DATE O	F NOTIFIC	ATION T	O THE SECRETA	RY OF THE TAXA	TION A	AND REVE	NUE DE	EPARTME	NT:	

## **Farmington Morning Report**

BLANCO
Well # 013 PICTURED CLIFFS
Objective: Surf emgl  8/31/01  Dug ditch fr/mtr run outlet to comp loc @ Blanco #14 for surf emgl. SDFN.
2 ng 2 non na nan 2 na 12 na
9/1.01  Inst 2" 300S flg vlvs on mtr run inlet & outlet. Inst & conn welded 3" S40 FB pipe fr/mtr run outlet to comp loc @ Blanco #14 for surf cmgl. Chg'd Blanco #13 EPFS sales mtr #71152 & RTU #662 to alloc mtr #22039 & RTU #8011. Chg'd Blanco #14 EPFS sales mtr #72269 & RTU #672 to CDP sales mtr. SDWO auto re-inst.
9/5/01  Ditched in new auto cables & reconn RTU @ Blanco #14 CDP sales mtr. SDFN.
9/6/01 Set new SCS WH screw comp. Dug suc & disch line ditches fr/sep outlet comp manifold. Beg inst of comp suc control manifold & welded 3" S40 FB pipe suc line & welded 2" S40 FB pipe disch line to comp manifold. Ditched in new auto cables to WH & pit thk float alarm. Wired in end devices & terminated cables in RTU. Ditched in new auto cables fr/RTU @ Blanco #14 CDP sales mtr to comp. Inst comp suc, disch & status end devices. Wired in end devices on comp & terminated cables in RTU. SDFN. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.)
9/7/01 Std comp. Compl inst of comp suc & disch lines & suc control manifold. Backfilled ditches. Inst comp scrubber dump line to pit tnk. Cleaned loc. SDFN. Start up sched 9/7/01. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.).
9/8/01 SDWO ck rpr @ Blanco #14. Start-up resched for 9/8/01. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.)
9/9/01 Prep comp for start-up. SITP 250 psig, SICP 250 psig. OWU & std new SCS WH screw comp @ 1:00 p.m., 9/8/01. (Surf cmgl w/Blanco #14.)

Well: **BLANCO LS** No.:

Range:

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. API:

Section: 1 Unit: G

Land Type F County: San Juan

Accumulated:

Township: 27.0N

Oil: 0 (BBLS) Gas: 218453 (MCF) Water: 5 (BBLS) Days Produ 7141 (Days)

08W

13

3004506857

Year: 1998

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	422	0	31	0	422
February	0	324	0	28	0	746
March	0	345	0	31	0	1091
April	0	275	0	30	0	1366
May	0	184	0	31	0	1550
June	0	198	0	30	0	1748
July	0	183	0	31	0	1931
August	0	13	0	31	0	1944
September	0	55	0	30	0	1999
October	0	26	0	31	0	2025
November	0	0	0	0	0	2025
December	0	28	0	31	0	2053
Total	0	2053	0	335		

Year: 1999

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil Accum	. Gas(MCF)
January	0	0	0	0	0	2053
February	0	0	0	0	0	2053
March	0	745	0	31	0	2798
April	0	177	0	30	0	2975
May	0	146	0	31	0	3121
June	0	131	0	30	0	3252
July	0	76	0	31	0	3328
August	0	192	0	31	0	3520
September	0	194	0	30	0	3714
October	0	166	0	31	0	3880
November	0	178	0	29	0	4058
December	0	88	0	29	0	4146
Total	0	2093	0	303		

2000

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	145	0	30	0	4291
February	0	152	0	29	0	4443
March	0	144	0	31	0	4587
April	0	115	0	30	0	4702
May	0	154	0	31	0	4856

September         0         208         0         30         0         5364           October         0         185         0         31         0         5549           November         0         202         0         28         0         5751           December         0         165         0         31         0         5916           Total         0         1770         0         352         0         5916           Year:         2001           Pool Name:         BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)         Name         Omate (Proposition of Control of	June July August	0 0 0	85 124 91	0 0 0	25 28 28 30	0 0 0 0	4941 5065 5156 5364
November         0         202         0         28         0         5751           December         0         165         0         31         0         5916           Total         0         1770         0         352         352         352           Year: 2001           Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)           Month         Oil(BBLS)         Gas(MCF)         Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)           January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7	•	=		•		_	
December Total         0         165         0         31         0         5916           Total         0         1770         0         352         352           Year: 2001           Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)           Month Oil(BBLS)         Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)           January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         454         0         23         0         6692 <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td><del>-</del></td> <td></td>		-		-		<del>-</del>	
Total         0         1770         0         352           Year: 2001           Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)           Month         Oil(BBLS)         Gas(MCF)         Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)           January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         830         0         31         0         6692           October         0         830         0         31         0         7522		•		Ö		Ö	
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)           Month         Oil(BBLS)         Gas(MCF)         Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)           January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         830         0         31         0         7522		0		0	352		
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)           Month         Oil(BBLS)         Gas(MCF)         Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)           January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         830         0         31         0         7522							
Month         Oil(BBLS)         Gas(MCF)         Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)           January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         830         0         31         0         7522	Year:	2001					
January         0         75         0         26         0         5991           February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         454         0         23         0         6692           October         0         830         0         31         0         7522	Pool Name: BL	ANCO P. (	C. SOUTH (F	PRORATED	GAS)		
February         0         98         0         27         0         6089           March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         454         0         23         0         6692           October         0         830         0         31         0         7522	Month Oil(E	BBLS) Ga	as(MCF) Wat	ter(BBL Day	s ProduAco	um. Oil Accum	n. Gas(MCF)
March         0         13         0         13         0         6102           April         0         51         0         26         0         6153           May         0         43         0         24         0         6196           June         0         16         0         10         0         6212           July         0         19         0         19         0         6231           August         0         7         0         7         0         6238           September         0         454         0         23         0         6692           October         0         830         0         31         0         7522	January	0	75	0	26	0	5991
April       0       51       0       26       0       6153         May       0       43       0       24       0       6196         June       0       16       0       10       0       6212         July       0       19       0       19       0       6231         August       0       7       0       7       0       6238         September       0       454       0       23       0       6692         October       0       830       0       31       0       7522	February	0	98	0	27	0	6089
May       0       43       0       24       0       6196         June       0       16       0       10       0       6212         July       0       19       0       19       0       6231         August       0       7       0       7       0       6238         September       0       454       0       23       0       6692         October       0       830       0       31       0       7522	March	0	13	0	13	0	6102
June     0     16     0     10     0     6212       July     0     19     0     19     0     6231       August     0     7     0     7     0     6238       September     0     454     0     23     0     6692       October     0     830     0     31     0     7522	April	0	51	0	26	0	6153
July     0     19     0     19     0     6231       August     0     7     0     7     0     6238       September     0     454     0     23     0     6692       October     0     830     0     31     0     7522	May	0	43	0	24	0	6196
August       0       7       0       7       0       6238         September       0       454       0       23       0       6692         October       0       830       0       31       0       7522	June	0	16	0	10	0	6212
September         0         454         0         23         0         6692           October         0         830         0         31         0         7522	July	0	19	0	19	0	6231
October 0 830 0 31 0 7522	August	0	7	0	7	0	6238
	Sentember	0	454	0	23	0	6692
November 0 736 0 30 0 8258	Ocpterribor	U					
		=		0	31	0	
December 0 684 0 30 0 8942	October	0	830	•		-	7522 8258

December Total